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Client Fees Schedule 2024_25

NATIONAL | NSW___| aLp

L3
Co nstruction FEE FOR Smart and €SQ SAGT (skills CSQ HLS (higher
. SERVICE Skilled? assess and gap level skills)
CLIENT FEES RPL Apprentice training
Training
Certificate Ill in Painting and
CPC30620 EseeriT $2950 $2,000 $750 N/A
Certificate Ill in Cabinet Making and
MSF30322 T S $2950 N/A $750 N/A
CPC31220 Eii::;lcate Il in Wall and Ceiling $2950 N/A $750 N/A
CPC31320 %Tir:lgﬁcate 11l'in Wall and Floor $2950 $2,000 $750 N/A
MSF30422 Certificate Il in Glass and Glazing $3450 N/A $1500 N/A
MSF30322 Builder Restricted — Cabinet Making
(partial) (NSW) $2,475 N/A N/A N/A
€SQ - Construction Skills Queensland SAGT — Skills Assessment and Gap Training HLS — Higher Level Skills

CSQ SAGT Approved Delivery Regions — Gold Coast, Greater Brisbane, Sunshine Coast, Darling Downs — Toowoomba, Far North

CLIENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE RPL - Fee for Service (FFS)
|| EnrolmentFee | Progressfee | ___FinalPayment |

$1,475
FFS — Cert Il $1,475 N/A $1975 (MSF30422)

Additional Charges

*Site Visit/s (if B
required) $500 per Visit

Training and )

Assessment Pathway $400 per unit of competency

onele nit of $500 (includes administration fee)
Competency

selected Units of Negotiated and advised prior to enrolment
Competency

CLIENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE SHORT COURSE - Fee for Service (FFS)

commencement
BSBESB402 SZ:AtZI:Z: legal and risk management requirements of small business $390

CLIENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE - FUNDED
| EnrolmentFee | FinalPayment |

CSQ SAGT $750 or $1500 (MSF30422) N/A
CSQ BSBESB402 $30 N/A
CSQ BSBESB402(AAP) N/A N/A
CSQ CPC40120 $950 N/A

L as per Gimbal Training Fees & Refund Policy more than $1500 in pre-paid fees cannot be collected on enrolment for any course.

2 Under the NSW Government fee-free apprenticeship initiative, NSW apprentices that commence their training on or after 1 July 2018 may
be eligible for fee free training. For more information, go to vet.nsw.gov.au. For eligible apprentices there will be no requirement to pay
the fee. If you are eligible for the Fee Free Apprenticeship Strategy, you or your employer will not be required to pay the fee for your
apprenticeship qualification, depending on the relevant industrial award.
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CLIENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE — APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING
| Fe ] Notes _________|

Smart and Skilled - $2,000 Apprentice Apprentice/trainees are required to pay the fee over the
NSW3 $1,000 Trainees term of the apprenticeship/traineeship.
All apprentices are required by DESBT to contribute towards
the cost of their training. The tuition fee is calculated at a set
User Choice - QLD $1.60 per nominal hour rate per nominal hour for each unit of competency. Total
fees will vary according to units selected in the training plan
and are payable on commencement of units.*

NSW — Smart and Skilled

An enrolment fee is invoiced from date of enrolment. All State funded fees are stipulated by the Department
of Education per https://smartandskilled.nsw.gov.au/for-students/how-much-will-your-course-cost/how-are-
fees-determined. This training is funded by the NSW Government in partnership with the Commonwealth

Government.

Queensland — User Choice

Student contribution fees are based on $1.60 per nominal hour for each unit of competency, as set by the
Queensland Government. The total cost may vary based on unit selection (see information under
qualification). Student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances
at enrolment. Partial and full fee exemptions apply for concession students, Year 12 Graduates in high priority
qualifications, and other categories of students, subject to evidence of eligibility. This training is delivered with
Queensland Government funding.

3 Under the NSW Government fee-free apprenticeship initiative, NSW apprentices that commence their training on or after 1 July 2018 may
be eligible for fee free training. For more information, go to vet.nsw.gov.au. For eligible apprentices there will be no requirement to pay
the fee. If you are eligible for the Fee Free Apprenticeship Strategy, you or your employer will not be required to pay the fee for your
apprenticeship qualification, depending on the relevant industrial award.

4 See information under each individual qualification on website.



